AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.
PO Box 2186
Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s):

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Case No.: 07-2-00019-6
Qur File #: 20060774

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
Defendants:

1. GLENN C AUSTIN

2. LISA AUSTIN

Plaintiif:

1. HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):

Doc # 2PAB71667934

Page 1 of §

Date: @7 /609/720087 12:22p
F;Ied by: BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHAL, P.S.
Filed & Recorded in Official Records

of SKANANIA COUNTY

SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR

T MICHAEL GARVISON

Fee: $36.088




SKAMANIA COUNTY

1
FILED
2
MAY 8 1 2007
3
SHARGR K. VAKDE, QLERK
4 PUTY, : i
5
6 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
. FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY
8 HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION HI
No. 07-2-00019-6
9 Plaintiff,
SUMMARY JUDGMENT
10 Vs,
[CLERK'S ACTION
11 GLENN C AUSTIN and LISA AUSTIN, husband REQUIRED]
and wife, and their marital community composed
12 l thereof, 07.-q Dol 03 /
13 Defendants. .
14 JUDGMENT SUMMARY
15 Judgment Creditor: ~ HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION i
16 Attorney for Judgment
Creditor: Patrick J. Layman, Krista L. White, Scott D.
17 Crawford

I BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.5.

i8
Judgment Debtor(s):  GLENN C AUSTIN and LISA AUSTIN
19 and their marital community
20 Attorney for
| Judgment-Debtor(s)
21 .
: Principal Amount: $11,291.82 Fs
22 : C
Interest to n
23 Date of Judgment $4,159.56 =
o B2
24 Taxable Costs: =3“
Mo
25 BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S. o
i 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301 E'J
' S , Pashington 98101 ha
26 | suMMARY JUDGMENT -1 - OR\ G\Wfﬁ; 306 Fax: 206/622-0354 2




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Filing Fee: $200.00

Service of Process: $85.00
Reasonable Attorney's fee: 800.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT $16,536.38

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 25% per annum.

Plaintiff's Motion For Summary Judgment against Defendants, GLENN C
AUSTIN & LISA AUSTIN, came on for hearing this date before the undersigned
Judge of the above-entitled Court. Plaintiff appeared through ifs counsel of record;
Defendants, GLENN C AUSTIN & LISA AUSTIN,@id/did not appeor'-
theough connsel. The Court, having reviewed the Complaint, Motion and Declaration
in Support of Summary Judgment, in this cause, and having heard the statements of
counsel and having found no genuine issue of material fact and that plaintiff is entitled
to judgment as a matter of law; it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff is granted Summaty
Judgment against Defendant(s), GLENN C AUSTIN and LISA AUSTIN and their
marital community, in the principal amount of $11,291.82, interest of $4,159.56, costs

and disbursements herein to be taxed of $285.00 and Reasonable attorney 's fees

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.5,
720 Olive Way, Suite 1301

Seartbe, Washington 98101

206/622-5306 Pax: 206/622-0354

SUMMARY JUDGMENT ~ 2 --

=

I

g 40 ¢ afieg

C YeZ299T/BEETY




38

L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

of $800.00 for a total judgment of $16,536.38. Post-Judgment interest shall accrue on
the judgment total at the rate of 25% per annum.
s
DONE IN OPEN COURT this=#7th day of May, 2007.

Presented by:

BY:
[ 5707
[ ]KnstaL White, WSBA #8612
[ ] Scott D. Crawford WSBA #34978
Attorney's for Plaintiff
sy
: BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALMP
Otive Way, SUE1301 o s zrewc [0 o
.. Séhule, Washington 98101, I UULNLL LT
SUMMARY JUDGMENT — 3 - T 2067622 saosiﬁ*ah 2061624:0954, _,: o

PR L PRI P 2 I Ters its

TR N € |

L e

840 ¢ afing . .

V629912802 # 1M




§ J0 g afiey

¥Y62991.2802 § 1



